City of York, Nebraska Community
Redevelopment Authority

Request for Tax Increment Financing
Send completed form to scrawford@cityofyork.net

Project Information

Business Name: Bosselman Pump & Pantry, Inc.
1607 S. Locust Street, Suite “A”
PO Box 4905

Grand Island, NE 68802-4905

Contact: Rich Ostdiek
Richard.ostdiek@bosselman.com
Telephone: (308) 218-2375

Brief description of the business:

Bosselman Pump & Pantry, Inc.is a Nebraska corporation wholly owned by Bosselman Holdings,
Inc. Founded in 1948, The Bosselman Enterprises has expanded throughout 24 states with over
1,300 employees. A family company in its fourth generation, The Bosselman Enterprises is
comprised of 48 convenience stores, 44 truck repair shops, 6 hotels, 4 restaurants, storage, vending,
gaming and truck rental services, and Nebraska's premier travel center.

The Bosselman Enterprises corporate headquarters are located in Grand Island, Nebraska.

Present Ownership of the Site: Parcel #930171640
Bosselman Pump & Pantry, Inc.
Pump #46

Proposed Project:

The redevelopment of the Pump & Pantry convenience store located at 3901 South Lincoln Avenue, in the
interstate commerce district, into a larger, contemporary retail location with a wider offering of
convenience items and food products. Also, this project will double the number of fuel dispensers available
for use.


mailto:scrawford@cityofyork.net
mailto:Richard.ostdiek@bosselman.com

We propose to build a 5,265 square foot convenience store with the look and feel of the flagship prototype
Pump & Pantry locations recently built in Grand Island. This will replace the current 2,779 square foot
building. This larger building will allow for a wider offering of product and the inclusion of a quick service
restaurant (QSR), providing more diverse food options for our customers. In addition, we will have six
fuel dispensers with twelve fueling stations compared with the current three dispensers with six fueling
stations. The new dispensers will also allow us to increase the offering of fuel grades. We currently offer
various grades of ethanol, this will change to an offering of not only the same grades of ethanol but will also
include premium and regular unleaded as well as diesel.

The rebuilt store is expected to create over three full-time equivalent (FTE) positions, contributing to local
employment and economic growth. The redesign is also intended to increase the fuel supply at a location
with the company's most utilized dispensers, ensuring we can meet the current high demand and continue
to serve our customers efficiently at the interstate commerce district.

The rebuilt convenience store will provide a refreshed and welcoming entrance to the interstate commerce
district. This project aims to enhance the aesthetic appeal of our establishment with a more updated design.
The new store will serve as an inviting landmark for both locals and visitors. Additionally, the redesign will
optimize the utilization of the entire parcel of land, ensuring that every square foot is efficiently used to
maximize both functionality and customer experience. The new layout will also improve ingress and
egress at the location, facilitating smoother traffic flow and safer access for customers.

The new layout will also provide easy access to and from a proposed trail and bike network, encouraging
sustainable transportation options and further integrating our store into the community's infrastructure.
Moreover, if additional grant money is secured, we plan to include an EV charging station, further
promoting environmentally friendly initiatives and supporting the growing number of electric vehicle users.
This comprehensive approach will significantly contribute to the overall vitality and economic growth of
the interstate commerce district.

We are pursuing additional funding and grant monies to offset the cost of this project and improve the rate
of return to the level required by company policy. These programs include:

e US Dept. of Transportation - Charging and Fueling Infrastructure Grant Program
e US Dept. of Energy - Property Assessed Clean Energy (PACE) Loan
e US Dept. of Agriculture — Higher Blends Infrastructure Incentive Program

If Property is to be subdivided. show division Planned:
Property will not be subdivided.



Estimated Project Costs:

Land Acquisition:

Site Development:

Building Costs:

Equipment

Architectural & Engineering
Legal Fees

Broker Costs

Financing Costs
Contingencies

Other

SmIomMmouOwp

Total Estimated Market Value at Completion:

Source of Funding:

Architect:

Engineer:

General Contractor:

A. Developer Equity:

B. Commercial Bank Loan:
B. PACE Loan

C. Tax Increment Financing

D. Industrial Revenue Bonds
E. USDA HBIIP Grant

Ryan Sterns

Hewgley and Associates

702 S. Bailey

North Platte, NE 69101

308-534-4983

$0
$474,654
$4,272,620
$495,123
$60,000

$0

$0

$57,064
$106,048
$0

TOTAL $5,465,509

$2,143,314

$1,886,509
$2,700,000
$250,000
$354,000
$0
$275,000

Subcontracted through our Architect

Kevin Kreger
On Point Construction
2202 Central Ave, #9

Kearney, NE 68847
308/440-3547

Estimated real estate taxes on project site upon completion of project:

Base $843,314

Expected value $2,143,314
Annual Tax Increment $21,000
15 year $354,000



Project Construction Schedule: Construction Start Date: 8/16/2024
Construction Completion Date: 4/15/2025

Form of tax increment financing: Pay as you go

Describe Amount and Purpose for which tax increment financing is required:

Bosselman Pump & Pantry, Inc.is requesting tax increment financing in the amount of $354,000 over
15 years. The purpose is to raze the current convenience store, develop the remainder of the parcel,
build a new, larger convenience store and add 3 additional fueling dispensers at the current location
of 3901 South Lincoln Avenue, York, Nebraska.

Statement of necessity for use of tax increment financing project:
The tax increment financing is necessary to achieve the modernization and expanded offering goals of this

project and to not only ensure its financial viability but also meet the required return on investment
threshold as mandated by our company policy.

Municipal Reference (if applicable). Please name anv other municipalities where in the Applicant. or
other corporations the applicant had been involved with. has completed development within the last

five years:

City of Grand Island, NE
City of Alma, NE

Attached are the following:

Site Drawing of the Current Pump & Pantry

Site Drawing of the Proposed Pump & Pantry

Site Drawing of the Current Pump & Pantry also showing the locations of the new fuel dispensers
Elevation Drawings of the sides of the proposed Pump & Pantry

Floor Plan of the Proposed Pump & Pantry

Current Data Sheet of the parcel from the York County GIS
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PROPOSED FUEL LAYOUT

PUMP & PANTRY #46

3501 SOUTH LINCOLN AVENUE, YORK, NE
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POF+PIN: 020+930171640 York County, NE

Mon, 6/3/2024, 10:28 AM  Page

3901 S LINCOLN AVE, YORK Deed: BOSSELMAN PUMP & PANTRY INC Map Area: 6-Com/Ind Checks/Tags:
Mail To: PO BOX 4905 Contract: Route: 000-000-000 Lister/Date:
GRAND ISLAND , NE 68802-0000 CICs:: 3453-00-0-10125-000-0002 Tax Dist: YORK C Review/Date:
DBA: Plat Page: 1 Entry Status:
MLS: 2000 Subdiv: 10125-BOSSELMAN SUB
LegalLOT 2 BOSSELMAN SUB CITY OF YORK
Dist TIF Fund: NONE Meighborhood: Status: 01 - Improved Location: 01 - Urban

School Baze:  93-0012 Greenbelt Acres: Use: 03 - Commercial

Affiliated Code: [EMPTY] Zoning: 03 - Commercial

Gresnbelt Loss:

City Size: 04 - 5,001 - 12,000

Lot Size: 04 - 1.01 acres - 2.0 acres

.1

Land
Land Basis | Front | Rear | Side1 | Side2 | R. Lot | SF | Acres | | | | | | | | | |
Acre X Rate | [ [ [ [ [ Ba.070.80]  1.930| [ [ [ [ — 1 1| [
Subtotal | | | | | | 8407080 |  1.930f | | | | | | | | |
Grand Total | | | | | | 84,070.80| 1.930| | | | | | | | | |
Street Utilities Zoning Land Use
Acre X Rate |Hd Surface | | single-famity dwellings | Hot Appiicable
Sales Building Permits Values
Date 3 Amount MWUTC Recording Date Mumber Fag| 3 Amount Reaszon | Type
07/02/2013 50| D4 |1394 Land
09/28/2011 $65,000] D1 |198 765 Dwig
12/07/2007 50| DX [|193 515 Impr
Exempt
Total




POF+PINE 020+930171640
Precomputed Structure

Cce, Coge

Ooc. Descr.

Year Bult

EFF Agaryr

Condiion

Description

Sofes

Basement

204

Store - Convenience

2012
12/ 2012

A NML

MARKET,
COMVENIENCE~STOR
C Blk - Steel

1
2,778
0
2779

Fig & Fain
Extertor wall
Inserice vl
Pliasters

Wwall facing

VWinoows
FrontsfDooms

Verticals

Mon, 6372024, 10:286 AM  Page
Plumbing 8

Basemen
ool
Celling
Siruct. Floor
Floor Caver
Pariitions
Framing
HVAC

Electrical

Sprinkier

Horizontals

Adjustments

& 19852015 Vanguard Apprasals, Inc.
{rev. 20.0.32 3275}



POF+PIN: 020+930171640 Mon, 6/372024, 10:28 AM  Page 3
BNy DescrAptian units | | Year |
|Bldg | 204 —5Store - Convenience
a0 Pre [P 204 —Siore - Convenience 27749
1of 2 | Ex |Canopy 1 1200
2of 2 | BEx |A Misc. Extra 1 1800
POF+PIM: 020+930171640 Mon, 6/3/2024, 10:28 AM  Page 4
Descrptian Units | Cand | Year |
Yrd 1 =Tank - Underground MNML 2012
Yrd 1 =Tank - Underground MML 2012
Yrd 1 —Paving - Concrete MNML 2012
Yrd 1 = Canopy - Lighted MML 2018




POF+PIN: 020+930171640

Prikar
Year

2024

2023

2023

2022

2022

2021

2021

2020

2020

2019

Comment

2024 Abstract 3/19/24

FIMAL VALUE 114022023

2023 Abstract 3-20-2023

CTL 12-5-2022

ABSTRACT 5 18 2022

CTL 11-18-2021

ABSTRACT 3132021

FINALVALUE 12-1-2020

sync 2020 from certified

FINAL VALUE 11-8-19

Vialue Type
BofE

BofE

BofE

Appr

Appr

Appr

Appr

Appr

Appr

BofE

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Land

%386,000

5386,000

%386,000

%386,000

386,000

5386,000

%386,000

%386,000

5386,000

%386,000

Dwig

50

50

50

50

30

50

50

50

30

50

impr
$457,314

3457,314

457,314

3475,510

475,510

466,186

466,186

466,186

466,186

24232 829

Mon, 8/3/2024, 10228 AM  Page 5

pp

Taotal Value

843,314

5843314

5843314

861,510

861,510

852,186

3852,186

3852,186

852,186

5808,829



PDOF+PIN: 020+930171640 Mon, 6272024, 10228 AM  Page 6
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